
I.S.G.A. 2017     Results - UNDER 11    

Held at Tormead School, Guildford 

on 3,4,5 March 2017 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ 
Monmouth 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Harriet McAninly 7.15 8.50 7.60 7.85 31.10   55         

 202 Zoe Cripwell 7.60 8.50 7.50 6.95 30.55   63         

 203 Millie Ryan 7.20 8.10 7.05 6.90 29.25   75         

 204 Kyra Dosunmu 7.55 7.95 7.35 7.00 29.85   72         

 205 Sophie Swingwood 6.20 5.00 6.40 6.55 24.15   77         

  Total of top 4 29.50 33.05 29.50 28.70    27.60   15 148.35   15 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 206 Alice Kelly 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 30.75   61         

 207 Natalya Symeou 7.00 7.95 7.85 7.50 30.30 = 66         

 208 Olivia Long 7.20 7.65 8.15 7.30 30.30 = 66         

 209 Abby Dench 6.90 7.85 7.85 7.80 30.40   64         

 210 Grace Yong 8.00 7.90 8.15 8.55 32.60   41         

  Total of top 4 29.70 31.70 32.00 31.35    28.00   14 152.75   14 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 211 Dora West 8.50 8.50 8.30 8.40 33.70 = 26         

 212 Sophie Neville 8.40 8.55 8.10 9.00 34.05 = 21         

 213 Alana Hockridge 7.90 7.40 8.35 8.75 32.40 = 43         

 214 Alice Davies 8.30 5.85 8.15 9.10 31.40   53         

 215 Chloe Bartholomew 8.25 8.65 8.65 9.25 34.80 = 14         

  Total of top 4 33.45 33.10 33.45 36.10    34.25   2 170.35   6 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Streatham & Clapham SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 216 Alice Baber 8.30 8.35 8.20 8.95 33.80   25         

 217 Jemima Hamstead  8.20 8.90 8.10 8.90 34.10   20         

 218 Rosie Mehendren 8.10 9.20 8.50 8.70 34.50   18         

 219 Florence Curry 8.40 8.65 8.00 9.00 34.05 = 21         

 220 Emily Prest 7.80 9.10 8.60 9.25 34.75   17         

  Total of top 4 33.00 35.85 33.40 36.10    34.90   1 173.25   2 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 221 Laura Richards 9.10 8.95 8.45 8.90 35.40 = 8         

 222 Haniya Glazebrook 8.40 8.70 7.75 8.40 33.25   31         

 223 Emma Cunliffe 8.80 8.85 7.60 8.45 33.70 = 26         

 224 Sofia Guerreiro 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.90 34.15   19         

 225 Rebecca Nash-Steer 9.00 8.70 8.40 8.70 34.80 = 14         

  Total of top 4 35.40 35.20 32.85 34.95    33.10   5 171.50   4 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 226 Lynsey Nalson 7.55 8.35 7.60 7.45 30.95 = 57         

 227 Juliet Lavender 7.10 7.95 8.00 7.30 30.35   65         

 228 Florence Coughlin 8.05 8.15 8.20 8.55 32.95   35         

 229 Bethany Tam 7.60 8.40 7.85 7.75 31.60 = 51         

 230 Flo Goodchild 7.90 8.65 8.25 7.65 32.45   42         

  Total of top 4 31.10 33.55 32.30 31.40    29.25   13 157.60   11 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Sophia Lister 8.55 8.45 8.45 8.50 33.95   23         

 232 Holly Cartwright 8.20 8.45 7.95 7.00 31.60 = 51         

 233 Freya Moody 7.95 8.55 7.60 8.65 32.75   38         

 234 Yoli Meurisse 8.00 8.45 8.25 8.50 33.20   32         

 235 Daniella Paul 8.45 9.00 9.15 8.75 35.35   10         

  Total of top 4 33.20 34.45 33.80 34.40    33.40   4 169.25   8 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 236 Carrie Price  8.90 8.65 8.80 9.05 35.40 = 8         

 237 Lily Hunter  9.00 9.00 8.85 8.80 35.65   4         

 238 Amelie Cunningham  9.10 9.30 9.00 9.00 36.40   3         

 239 Liberty Smith  9.35 9.25 9.00 9.30 36.90   2         

 240 Emily Travers 9.50 9.55 9.35 9.05 37.45   1         

  Total of top 4 36.95 37.10 36.20 36.40    34.00   3 180.65   1 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 241 Maren Mooijer 6.90 8.10 7.40 7.15 29.55   74         

 242 Anna Seward 7.30 8.60 7.55 7.40 30.85 = 59         

 243 Ada Eker 6.85 8.35 7.70 7.40 30.30 = 66         

 244 Ivy Foulger 7.10 8.35 7.70 7.70 30.85 = 59         

 245 Kayla Kauffman 7.85 8.65 8.25 7.90 32.65 = 39         

  Total of top 4 29.15 33.95 31.20 30.40    30.60   11 155.30   12 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 246 Stephanie Kell 8.10 9.25 8.00 7.45 32.80 = 36         

 247 Alex Bullen 8.25 8.60 7.80 7.70 32.35   45         

 248 Connie Topel 8.30 8.50 8.25 8.25 33.30   30         

 249 Alex Reimann 8.70 9.40 8.35 8.55 35.00   12         

 250 Emily Hill 8.75 9.20 8.60 9.00 35.55   5         

  Total of top 4 34.00 36.45 33.20 33.50    32.50   8 169.65   7 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 251 Isibeal Francis 7.60 8.85 8.35 8.90 33.70 = 26         

 252 Romilly Hayton 7.30 8.70 8.00 8.65 32.65 = 39         

 253 Olivia Dyer 7.50 9.25 8.90 9.20 34.85   13         

 254 Paige Johnson 7.85 9.40 8.90 9.30 35.45 = 6         

 255 Darcy Fletcher 7.70 9.40 8.55 9.15 34.80 = 14         

  Total of top 4 30.65 36.90 34.70 36.55    32.75   7 171.55   3 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 256 Georgia Elms 7.15 7.90 7.30 8.30 30.65   62         

 257 Maisy Smart 7.35 8.10 7.65 7.90 31.00   56         

 258 Izzy Laventure 7.15 6.95 7.30 7.80 29.20   76         

 259 Emilia Nico 7.70 8.65 6.80 9.00 32.15   46         

 
260 

Nicole Doody-

Velasquez 7.45 8.70 8.25 8.75 33.15   33         

  Total of top 4 29.65 33.35 30.50 33.95    31.25   10 158.70   10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’, Elstree SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Tamara Youdeowei  7.80 8.65 8.30 8.70 33.45   29         

 262 Eden Dell 8.05 9.10 8.55 8.15 33.85   24         

 263 Jessica Walters 8.40 9.20 8.60 9.05 35.25   11         

 264 Lauren Press 7.40 8.30 6.65 7.95 30.30 = 66         

 265 Alicia Downey 8.30 9.00 9.05 9.10 35.45 = 6         

  Total of top 4 32.55 35.95 34.50 35.00    32.85   6 170.85   5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 266 Iona Woodhouse 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.30 32.05 = 47         

 267 Harriet Fishpool 7.40 8.20 7.75 8.30 31.65   50         

 268 Evelyn Harmer 7.10 8.05 7.80 8.00 30.95 = 57         

 269 Imogen Scott-Smith 7.55 8.75 7.70 8.40 32.40 = 43         

 270 Sophie Kelly 7.35 8.55 8.10 8.80 32.80 = 36         

  Total of top 4 30.05 33.75 31.40 33.80    31.45   9 160.45   9 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 271 Sara de Sales Fardad 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 78         

 272 Georgie Wells 7.00 8.80 7.60 8.65 32.05 = 47         

 273 Ynes Minashi 7.40 8.80 8.50 8.30 33.00   34         

 274 Eliza Davey 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 78         

 275 Zahava Owolana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 78         

 
 Total of top 4 14.40 17.60 16.10 16.95    22.65   16 87.70   

1

6 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 276 Alexandra Hamilton 6.95 7.95 7.25 7.60 29.75   73         

 277 Gabriella Brewer 7.10 8.55 7.15 7.45 30.25   70         

 278 Mia Greenhalgh 7.30 8.45 8.00 7.40 31.15   54         

 279 Agatha Flood 6.85 8.20 7.15 7.90 30.10   71         

 280 Daniella Fagbemi 7.10 8.30 8.00 8.30 31.70   49         

  Total of top 4 28.45 33.50 30.40 31.25    29.75   12 153.35   13 

 

 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

240 Emily Travers Tormead 37.45   1 

239 Liberty Smith  Tormead 36.90   2 

238 Amelie Cunningham  Tormead 36.40   3 

237 Lily Hunter  Tormead 35.65   4 

250 Emily Hill St Faith's 35.55   5 

254 Paige Johnson Adcote 35.45 = 6 

265 Alicia Downey Haberdashers', Elstree 35.45 = 6 

236 Carrie Price  Tormead 35.40 = 8 

221 Laura Richards Maltmans Green 35.40 = 8 

235 Daniella Paul St Catherine's 35.35   10 

263 Jessica Walters Haberdashers', Elstree 35.25   11 

249 Alex Reimann St Faith's 35.00   12 

253 Olivia Dyer Adcote 34.85   13 

255 Darcy Fletcher Adcote 34.80 = 14 

215 Chloe Bartholomew Bute House 34.80 = 14 

225 Rebecca Nash-Steer Maltmans Green 34.80 = 14 

220 Emily Prest Streatham & Clapham 34.75   17 

218 Rosie Mehendren Streatham & Clapham 34.50   18 

224 Sofia Guerreiro Maltmans Green 34.15   19 

217 Jemima Hamstead  Streatham & Clapham 34.10   20 

212 Sophie Neville Bute House 34.05 = 21 

219 Florence Curry Streatham & Clapham 34.05 = 21 

231 Sophia Lister St Catherine's 33.95   23 

262 Eden Dell Haberdashers', Elstree 33.85   24 



216 Alice Baber Streatham & Clapham 33.80   25 

211 Dora West Bute House 33.70 = 26 

223 Emma Cunliffe Maltmans Green 33.70 = 26 

251 Isibeal Francis Adcote 33.70 = 26 

261 Tamara Youdeowei  Haberdashers', Elstree 33.45   29 

248 Connie Topel St Faith's 33.30   30 

222 Haniya Glazebrook Maltmans Green 33.25   31 

234 Yoli Meurisse St Catherine's 33.20   32 

260 Nicole Doody-Velasquez Stamford 33.15   33 

273 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic 33.00   34 

228 Florence Coughlin British School of Brussels 32.95   35 

246 Stephanie Kell St Faith's 32.80 = 36 

270 Sophie Kelly Holmewood House 32.80 = 36 

233 Freya Moody St Catherine's 32.75   38 

245 Kayla Kauffman British School in the Netherlands 32.65 = 39 

252 Romilly Hayton Adcote 32.65 = 39 

210 Grace Yong Stormont 32.60   41 

230 Flo Goodchild British School of Brussels 32.45   42 

213 Alana Hockridge Bute House 32.40 = 43 

269 Imogen Scott-Smith Holmewood House 32.40 = 43 

247 Alex Bullen St Faith's 32.35   45 

259 Emilia Nico Stamford 32.15   46 

266 Iona Woodhouse Holmewood House 32.05 = 47 

272 Georgie Wells Royal Masonic 32.05 = 47 

280 Daniella Fagbemi Vinehall 31.70   49 

267 Harriet Fishpool Holmewood House 31.65   50 

229 Bethany Tam British School of Brussels 31.60 = 51 

232 Holly Cartwright St Catherine's 31.60 = 51 

214 Alice Davies Bute House 31.40   53 

278 Mia Greenhalgh Vinehall 31.15   54 

201 Harriet McAninly Haberdashers', Monmouth 31.10   55 

257 Maisy Smart Stamford 31.00   56 

226 Lynsey Nalson British School of Brussels 30.95 = 57 

268 Evelyn Harmer Holmewood House 30.95 = 57 

242 Anna Seward British School in the Netherlands 30.85 = 59 

244 Ivy Foulger British School in the Netherlands 30.85 = 59 

206 Alice Kelly Stormont 30.75   61 

256 Georgia Elms Stamford 30.65   62 

202 Zoe Cripwell Haberdashers', Monmouth 30.55   63 

209 Abby Dench Stormont 30.40   64 

227 Juliet Lavender British School of Brussels 30.35   65 

208 Olivia Long Stormont 30.30 = 66 

264 Lauren Press Haberdashers', Elstree 30.30 = 66 

207 Natalya Symeou Stormont 30.30 = 66 

243 Ada Eker British School in the Netherlands 30.30 = 66 

277 Gabriella Brewer Vinehall 30.25   70 

279 Agatha Flood Vinehall 30.10   71 

204 Kyra Dosunmu Haberdashers', Monmouth 29.85   72 

276 Alexandra Hamilton Vinehall 29.75   73 

241 Maren Mooijer British School in the Netherlands 29.55   74 

203 Millie Ryan Haberdashers', Monmouth 29.25   75 



258 Izzy Laventure Stamford 29.20   76 

205 Sophie Swingwood Haberdashers', Monmouth 24.15   77 

271 Sara de Sales Fardad Royal Masonic 0.00 = 78 

274 Eliza Davey Royal Masonic 0.00 = 78 

275 Zahava Owolana Royal Masonic 0.00 = 78 

 

Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deduc
tions 

Final Score Position Comments 

HABS ELSTREE 10 10.55 8.3 4 32.85   32.85 6   

STAMFORD 9.5 9.95 7.8 4 31.25   31.25 10   

ROYAL 

MASONIC 
7 5.95 5.7 4 22.65   22.65 16 

Only 2 

gymnasts 

so Synch, 

Comp, Exec 

out of 8 

MALTMANS 

GREEN 
9.7 10.6 8.8 4 33.10   33.10 5   

BSB 9.2 8.4 7.65 4 29.25   29.25 13   

ST 

CATHERINE'S 
9.9 10.7 8.8 4 33.40   33.40 4   

TORMEAD 10.1 10.7 9.2 4 34.00   34.00 3   

ADCOTE 10.3 9.45 9 4 32.75   32.75 7   

STORMONT 8.45 7.75 7.8 4 28.00   28.00 14   

HABS 

MONMOUTH 
9.5 7.2 6.9 4 27.60   27.60 15   

BUTE HOUSE 10.65 10.2 9.4 4 34.25   34.25 2   

STREATHAM 

& CLAPHAM 
11.2 10.5 9.2 4 34.90   34.90 1   

BSN 9.8 9.8 7 4 30.60   30.60 11   

ST FAITHS 9 10.25 9.25 4 32.50   32.50 8   

HOLMEWOOD 

HOUSE 
9.5 10.25 7.7 4 31.45   31.45 9   

VINEHALL 9.4 8.4 7.95 4 29.75   29.75 12   

 

 

 

 



 

UNDER 11 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 180.65   1 

Streatham & Clapham 173.25   2 

Adcote 171.55   3 

Maltmans Green 171.50   4 

Haberdashers', Elstree 170.85   5 

Bute House 170.35   6 

St Faith's 169.65   7 

St Catherine's 169.25   8 

Holmewood House 160.45   9 

Stamford 158.70   10 

British School of Brussels 157.60   11 

British School in the Netherlands 155.30   12 

Vinehall 153.35   13 

Stormont 152.75   14 

Haberdashers', Monmouth 148.35   15 

Royal Masonic 87.70   16 

 

 

 

 

 


